

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14724/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2001 in CR 3472/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAL KRISHAN @ BAL KISHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBASH CHAND CHAWLA
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

There is a letter circulated with a prayer to file counter affidavit within four weeks. When the matter was taken up, however, no one appears to pray for such an indulgence. In our view, this is a positive discourtesy to the Court in obtaining adjournment and not being present when the matter is taken up. Be that as it may, since a letter has been circulated, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter stand over for six weeks.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(D.D. Jindal)
Asstt. Registrar